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Get the scoop on all 
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all MHSAA sports 
throughout the year 

at the Second Half on 
MHSAA.com

2022 LP Girls Tennis Finals

Welcome to the MHSAA Championships!  This is a classroom like no other, and now is 
the time for the final exam. Like the academic classroom, some have had good fortune 
and smooth sailing along the way in getting here while others have overcome adversity 

during the season.  Even today, a good bounce or a bad bounce will occur. 
Your athletic skills are put to the test, but more importantly, your discipline will be challenged, 

as well. The knack for making the right move at the right moment is often the difference between 
winning and coming up just short.   

Discipline also means testing your self-control and people skills.  To embrace our diverse 
opponents as equals, and to employ common decency – every – single – moment. Win or lose. 

That’s the beauty of educational athletics.  The takeaways today are not the trophies and medals, but the life 
lessons learned and applied over years of sports.   

Congratulations for reaching the end of the tournament road. Good luck to all! 
 
 
 

  — Mark Uyl 
MHSAA Executive Director

   Welcome



2022 MHSAA LP Division 4 Girls Tennis Finals
Ann Arbor Area - June 3-4

Finals Draw

Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard
Ann Arbor Greenhills

BH Academy of the Sacred Heart
Brooklyn Columbia Central

Clarkston Everest Collegiate
Elk Rapids

Frankenmuth
GPW University Liggett

Grand Rapid Catholic Central
GR NorthPointe Christian *
Grand Rapids West Catholic

Harbor Springs
Hemlock *

Jackson Lumen Christi
Kalamazoo Christian *

Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep
Lansing Catholic *

Midland Bullock Creek
Niles Brandywine
North Muskegon

Ovid-Elsie
Portland

Royal Oak Shrine Catholic
Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

Traverse City St. Francis
Wixom St. Catherine

* Individual qualifiers



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard No. 1 Singles Vivian Heegan (11)

No. 2 Singles Alyssa Chiminski (12)
No. 3 Singles Georgie Kalkofen (12)
No. 4 Singles Deena Farjo (10)
No. 1 Doubles Grace Lawrence / Rylie Wright (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Abby Kendzicky / Amelia Fraser (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Laura Williams / Erin Flaherty (10 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Kristina Nickson / Anna Hale (9 / 11)

Ann Arbor Greenhills No. 1 Singles Maddie Morgan (9)
No. 2 Singles Shangyang Xia (9)
No. 3 Singles Sophie Chen (9)
No. 4 Singles Manassa Gollapalli (10)
No. 1 Doubles Rukmini Nallamothu / Georgie Branch (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Lana Koualti / Sophia Kleer (12 / 9)
No. 3 Doubles Parini Rao / Meera Pandey (10 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Sabeen Malick / Meera Tewari (12 / 9)

BH Academy of the Sacred Heart No. 1 Singles Isabelle Burg (12)
No. 2 Singles Eve Jackson (11)
No. 3 Singles Alana Hindo (9)
No. 4 Singles Presley Krywko (9)
No. 1 Doubles Marisa Nafso / Kayla Nafso (12 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Jade Horcoff / Angelina Kakos (11 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Lulu George / Maggie Pulte (10 / 10)
No. 4 Doubles Katie Kelly / Jordan Rivenburgh (11 / 10)

Brooklyn Columbia Central No. 1 Singles Sydnee Miller (12)
No. 2 Singles Alana Knoebel (12)
No. 3 Singles Emma Keane (12)
No. 4 Singles Iliana Fowle (10)
No. 1 Doubles Carolina Collingsworth / Madeline Maki (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Morgan Fausz / Lily Ellison (10 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Morgan Wilber / Kaley Thivierge (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Tamara Little / Emma Mossolle (11 / 12)

Clarkston Everest Collegiate No. 1 Singles Moorea McNalley (12)
No. 2 Singles Sage Schluessler (10)
No. 3 Singles Jadyn Hoffmann (9)
No. 4 Singles Karaline Krupsky (9)
No. 1 Doubles Molly Burgess / Lucia DeNigris (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Andrea Gonzalvo / Eunho Jung (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Lauren Kolodsick / Grace Wieleba (12 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Kate  Krupsky / Savannah Sievers (12 / 11)

Elk Rapids No. 1 Singles Ayva Johnstone (10)
No. 2 Singles Ella Croftchik (12)
No. 3 Singles Anneka Croftchik (9)
No. 4 Singles Lily Brown (12)
No. 1 Doubles Caroline Ducharme / Morgan Bergquist (12 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Jillian Acker / Jaida Schulte (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Kelly Minidis / Portia Beebe (10 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Jazmine King / Alice Derriks (11 / 12)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Frankenmuth No. 1 Singles Brooke Carnahan (12)

No. 2 Singles Haley Watchorn (12)
No. 3 Singles Katie Hetzner (11)
No. 4 Singles Sofia Grossi (9)
No. 1 Doubles Hailey Campbell / Sarah Hauck (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Ashlee Walz / Macie Jacob (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Amanda Mossner / Michelle Mossner (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Alyse Notter / Britta Williams (10 / 12)

Grand Rapids Catholic Central No. 1 Singles Isabel Krueger (9)
No. 2 Singles Ruth Rabaut (11)
No. 3 Singles Lily David (9)
No. 4 Singles Hannah Lourido (11)
No. 1 Doubles Stella Wilson / Amelia Verbrugge (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Grace Braselton / Morgan Armock (12 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Ella Mondroski / Mallory Lindemann (12 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Kathryn Stenger / Joanna Rabaut (11 / 10)

Grand Rapids Northpointe Christian No. 1 Singles Jadyn Koenes (11)
Grand Rapids West Catholic No. 1 Singles Kayla Bouwhuis (10)

No. 2 Singles Anna Schwartzfisher (12)
No. 3 Singles Kate Schwartzfisher (12)
No. 4 Singles Agata Stasiuk (10)
No. 1 Doubles Lauren Tietz / Reagan Nauta (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Hannah Nelson / Brooke Tietz (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Lizzie Broekema / Renee St. Andre (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Karlie Kurlenda / Ella Bocian (11 / 12)

Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett No. 1 Singles Maddy Zampardo (11)
No. 2 Singles Alexandra Larrea  (10)
No. 3 Singles Olivia Valente (12)
No. 4 Singles Zora Edwards  (11)
No. 1 Doubles Avery Slanec  / Claudia Haouilou (10 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Kennedy Campbell / Bella Meredith (12 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Logan Merriweather / Leah Coleman (12 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Hannah Wheatley / Miki Farah  (12 / 6)

Harbor Springs No. 1 Singles Taylor Dickinson (9)
No. 2 Singles Quinn Cassidy (11)
No. 3 Singles Stella Vranes (11)
No. 4 Singles Maja Thompson (11)
No. 1 Doubles Carly Anderson / Jenna Richardson (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Keely Knapp / Larkin Knapp (12 / 9)
No. 3 Doubles Quinn VanTol / Mackenzie Radle (11 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Charlotte Westbrook / Gabby Cesario (9 / 9)

Hemlock No. 1 Singles Sophia Hauffe (10)
Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic No. 1 Singles Maggie Page  (11)

No. 2 Singles Olivia Eaker (10)
No. 3 Singles Michaela Hauer (11)
No. 4 Singles Genevieve Brawner  (11)
No. 1 Doubles Lauren Craft / Alexa Thompson (11 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Lily Melnick / Ella Melatich  (10 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Lucy Martin  / Lexie Thornhill (11 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Kate Ganton  / Maddison Arcaro  (10 / 10)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Kalamazoo Christian No. 1 Singles Mikaela West (12)
Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep No. 1 Singles Ellie Skwiat (12)

No. 2 Singles Ellie Christian (10)
No. 3 Singles Cameron Nobis (10)
No. 4 Singles Theresa Keyte (10)
No. 1 Doubles Ava Coon / Leah Chafty (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Alaina Salvato / Katie Jane Walters (11 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Samantha Otting / Sandra Dekema (9 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Jena Bonner / Anya Phillips (10 / 9)

Lansing Catholic No. 1 Singles Ava Foster (12)
Midland Bullock Creek No. 1 Singles Hillary Anderson (12)

No. 2 Singles Ashlyn McDonald (10)
No. 3 Singles Adreannah Diamond (12)
No. 4 Singles Taylor Mathey (12)
No. 1 Doubles Allison Mcmann / Kaylee  Hillard (12 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Autumn Brown / Emma Sterns (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Kailee Parsons / Emma Sommerville (10 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Hannah Rivard / Hannah Sommerville (10 / 10)

Niles Brandywine No. 1 Singles Jessica Williamson (12)
No. 2 Singles Hannah Earles (11)
No. 3 Singles Mari Allen (11)
No. 4 Singles Courtney Bates (11)
No. 1 Doubles Emma Hinsey / Abbie Hubbard (12 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Tressa Hullinger / Hope Typer (10 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Chloe Sidenbender / Dani Holden (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Abagail Solloway / Isabelle Sosnoski (10 / 10)

North Muskegon No. 1 Singles Noa Bowen (12)
No. 2 Singles Gabby Gaston (12)
No. 3 Singles Fia Lindsay (10)
No. 4 Singles Francine Vinson (11)
No. 1 Doubles Marilyn Gaston / Natalie Lorenz (10 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Ella Tarrant / Anna Toebe (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles August Carefelle / Allie Sanocki (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Jasmine Rottman / Brenna Staley (11 / 12)

Ovid-Elsie No. 1 Singles Brooklyn Belill (11)
No. 2 Singles Rylee Lewis (11)
No. 3 Singles Christina Rademacher-Vine (11)
No. 4 Singles Ava Anderson (9)
No. 1 Doubles Jollee Swender / Claire Thornton (10 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Hannah Moore / Abigail Hills (11 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Tori Maynard / Ellyanna Carman (12 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Hailie McCreery  / Jenna Tomasek  (9 / 9)

Portland No. 1 Singles Alyssa Jack (12)
No. 2 Singles Adriana Krieger (12)
No. 3 Singles Keegan Rockey (10)
No. 4 Singles Cecelia Little (9)
No. 1 Doubles Kara Kraczon / Bella Virk (12 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Elizabeth Seavey / Allyson Logel (12 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Bryanna Hengesbach / Sadie Carey (11 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Adriana Adler / Brooklynn Heinicke (12 / 10)



SCHOOL FLIGHT PLAYER(S) (GRADE)
Royal Oak Shrine Catholic No. 1 Singles Catherine Kemp (12)

No. 2 Singles Elizabeth Gladstone (11)
No. 3 Singles Audrey Ray (11)
No. 4 Singles Georgia True (11)
No. 1 Doubles Thea Dugan / Rose Shapiro (10 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Kennedy Scher / Gabby Cormier (11 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Lauren Brahant / Elizabeth Harrington (11 / 12)
No. 4 Doubles Eileen McGlinchey / Grace Ishak (11 / 6)

Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central No. 1 Singles Viviana Fabiano (10)
No. 2 Singles Ava Yatch (12)
No. 3 Singles Ella Spence (10)
No. 4 Singles Ava Dobis (12)
No. 1 Doubles Audrey Hirschman / Lexi Kuligowski (11 / 11)
No. 2 Doubles Julia Colison / Bernie Klopp (10 / 10)
No. 3 Doubles Ashley McDonald / Mckenna Milka (11 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Julia Haddad / Caroline Shaheen (10 / 9)

Traverse City St Francis No. 1 Singles Mary Chittle (11)
No. 2 Singles Sage Lambdin (12)
No. 3 Singles Ava Pomaranski (10)
No. 4 Singles Audrey Lee (11)
No. 1 Doubles Lily Lurvey / Sarah David (10 / 12)
No. 2 Doubles Alyssa Corpus / Ava Provins (11 / 12)
No. 3 Doubles Christina Piche / Sarah Elshaw (12 / 11)
No. 4 Doubles Lizzie Frederick / Caroline Knox (9 / 9)

Wixom St. Catherine No. 1 Singles Sarah Alstott (10)
No. 2 Singles Sabrina Alstott (9)
No. 3 Singles Clara Mechigian (10)
No. 4 Singles Brynn Mistry (9)
No. 1 Doubles Clare Gulowski / Elizabeth Harris (12 / 10)
No. 2 Doubles Brenna Cavanaugh / Luisa Hnatiuk (11 / 11)
No. 3 Doubles Katie Grewe / Lily Wolocko (11 / 9)
No. 4 Doubles Estela Nokaj / Sarah Palushaj (12 / 10)



MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Singles Flight:1

Round 1
1 Maddy Zampardo(11)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

 BYE

# Catherine Kemp(12)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

# Isabel Krueger(9)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

# Alyssa Jack(12)PORTLAND 

# Taylor Dickinson(9)HARBOR SPRINGS 

# Hillary Anderson(12)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

# Jessica Williamson(12)BRANDYWINE 

4 Isabelle Burg(12)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart

 BYE

# Sarah Alstott(10)Wixom St. Catherine

# Maggie Page (11)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

5 Ayva Johnstone(10)ELK RAPIDS 

 BYE

# Brooke Carnahan(12)FRANKENMUTH 

# Noa Bowen(12)NORTH MUSKEGON 

# Brooklyn  Belill(11)OVID-ELSIE 

# Mary Chittle(11)Traverse City St Francis

 BYE

6 Jadyn Koenes(11)Grand Rapids Northpointe Christian

# Ellie Skwiat(12)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Viviana Fabiano(10)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

 BYE

3 Maddie Morgan(9)Ann Arbor Greenhills

# Vivian  Heegan(11)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

# Mikaela West(12)Kalamazoo Christian 

# Kayla Bouwhuis(10)Grand Rapids West Catholic

# Sophia Hauffe(10)HEMLOCK 

# Sydnee Miller(12)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

# Ava Foster(12)Lansing Catholic 

 BYE

2 Moorea McNalley(12)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

Round 2
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Singles Flight:2

Round 1
1 Shangyang Xia(9)Ann Arbor Greenhills

 BYE

# Anna Schwartzfisher(12)Grand Rapids West Catholic

# Haley Watchorn(12)FRANKENMUTH 

# Adriana Krieger(12)PORTLAND 

 BYE

# Alexandra  Larrea (10)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

 BYE

4 Olivia Eaker(10)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

 BYE

# Alyssa Chiminski(12)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

# Ava Yatch(12)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

5 Ruth Rabaut(11)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

 BYE

# Ellie Christian(10)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Quinn Cassidy(11)HARBOR SPRINGS 

# Hannah Earles(11)BRANDYWINE 

# Elizabeth Gladstone(11)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

 BYE

6 Eve Jackson(11)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart

# Sage Lambdin(12)Traverse City St Francis

# Rylee Lewis(11)OVID-ELSIE 

 BYE

3 Gabby Gaston(12)NORTH MUSKEGON 

 BYE

# Ashlyn McDonald(10)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

 BYE

# Sabrina Alstott(9)Wixom St. Catherine

# Alana Knoebel(12)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

# Sage Schluessler(10)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

 BYE

2 Ella Croftchik(12)ELK RAPIDS 

Round 2
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Singles Flight:3

Round 1
1 Sophie Chen(9)Ann Arbor Greenhills

 BYE

# Emma Keane(12)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

# Keegan Rockey(10)PORTLAND 

# Cameron Nobis(10)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

 BYE

# Ella Spence(10)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

 BYE

4 Olivia Valente(12)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

 BYE

# Adreannah  Diamond(12)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

# Georgie Kalkofen(12)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

5 Alana Hindo(9)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart

 BYE

# Lily David(9)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

# Ava Pomaranski(10)Traverse City St Francis

# Stella Vranes(11)HARBOR SPRINGS 

# Audrey  Ray(11)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

 BYE

6 Fia Lindsay(10)NORTH MUSKEGON 

# Katie Hetzner(11)FRANKENMUTH 

# Mari Allen(11)BRANDYWINE 

 BYE

3 Michaela Hauer(11)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

 BYE

# Christina Rademacher-Vine(11)OVID-ELSIE 

 BYE

# Jadyn Hoffmann(9)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

# Kate Schwartzfisher(12)Grand Rapids West Catholic

# Clara Mechigian(10)Wixom St. Catherine

 BYE

2 Anneka Croftchik(9)ELK RAPIDS 

Round 2
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Singles Flight:4

Round 1
1 Hannah Lourido(11)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

 BYE

# Sofia Grossi(9)FRANKENMUTH 

# Zora  Edwards (11)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

# Georgia True(11)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

 BYE

# Iliana Fowle(10)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

 BYE

4 Lily Brown(12)ELK RAPIDS 

 BYE

# Ava  Anderson (9)OVID-ELSIE 

# Karaline Krupsky(9)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

5 Audrey Lee(11)Traverse City St Francis

 BYE

# Deena Farjo(10)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

# Theresa Keyte(10)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Brynn Mistry(9)Wixom St. Catherine

# Taylor Mathey(12)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

 BYE

6 Presley Krywko(9)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart

# Courtney  Bates(11)BRANDYWINE 

# Francine Vinson(11)NORTH MUSKEGON 

 BYE

3 Genevieve Brawner (11)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

 BYE

# Cecelia Little(9)PORTLAND 

 BYE

# Agata Stasiuk(10)Grand Rapids West Catholic

# Ava Dobis(12)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

# Maja Thompson(11)HARBOR SPRINGS 

 BYE

2 Manassa Gollapalli(10)Ann Arbor Greenhills
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Doubles Flight:1

Round 1
1 Rukmini Nallamothu(12)/Georgie Branch(12)Ann Arbor Greenhills

 BYE

# Carly Anderson(12)/Jenna Richardson(12)HARBOR SPRINGS 

# Hailey Campbell(12)/Sarah  Hauck(11)FRANKENMUTH 

# Avery  Slanec (10)/Claudia  Haouilou(10)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

 BYE

# Emma Hinsey(12)/Abbie  Hubbard(11)BRANDYWINE 

 BYE

4 Stella  Wilson(12)/Amelia Verbrugge(11)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

 BYE

# Jollee Swender(10)/Claire  Thornton(11)OVID-ELSIE 

# Carolina Collingsworth(12)/Madeline Maki(12)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

5 Elizabeth Harris(10)/Clare Gulowski(12)Wixom St. Catherine

 BYE

# Molly Burgess(12)/Lucia DeNigris(12)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

# Allison Mcmann(12)/Kaylee  Hillard(12)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

# Lauren Craft(11)/Alexa  Thompson(12)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

# Kara Kraczon(12)/Bella Virk(10)PORTLAND 

 BYE

6 Lily Lurvey(10)/Sarah David(12)Traverse City St Francis

# Ava Coon(12)/Leah Chafty(12)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Grace Lawrence(12)/Rylie Wright(11)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

 BYE

3 Lauren Tietz(12)/Reagan Nauta(12)Grand Rapids West Catholic

 BYE

# Marilyn Gaston(10)/Natalie Lorenz(12)NORTH MUSKEGON 

 BYE

# Caroline Ducharme(12)/Morgan Bergquist(10)ELK RAPIDS 

# Thea Dugan(10)/Rose Shapiro(10)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

# Audrey Hirschman(11)/Lexi Kuligowski(11)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

 BYE

2 Marisa Nafso(12)/Kayla Nafso(10)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Doubles Flight:2

Round 1
1 Jade Horcoff(11)/Angelina Kakos(12)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart

 BYE

# Morgan Fausz(10)/Lily Ellison(10)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

# Autumn Brown(12)/Emma Sterns(10)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

# Tressa Hullinger(10)/Hope Typer(11)BRANDYWINE 

 BYE

# Kennedy Scher(11)/Gabby Cormier(10)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

 BYE

4 Grace Braselton(12)/Morgan Armock(11)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

 BYE

# Brenna Cavanaugh(11)/Luisa Hnatiuk(11)Wixom St. Catherine

# Jillian Acker(12)/Jaida Schulte(10)ELK RAPIDS 

5 Ella Tarrant(11)/Anna Toebe(11)NORTH MUSKEGON 

 BYE

# Andrea Gonzalvo(12)/Eunho Jung(11)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

# Elizabeth Seavey(12)/Allyson Logel(10)PORTLAND 

# Lily Melnick(10)/Ella  Melatich (11)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

# Hannah Moore(11)/Abigail Hills(12)OVID-ELSIE 

 BYE

6 Alyssa Corpus(11)/Ava Provins(12)Traverse City St Francis

# Julia Colison(10)/Bernie Klopp(10)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

# Abby Kendzicky(12)/Amelia Fraser(12)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

 BYE

3 Hannah Nelson(12)/Brooke Tietz(10)Grand Rapids West Catholic

 BYE

# Keely Knapp(12)/Larkin Knapp(9)HARBOR SPRINGS 

 BYE

# Alaina Salvato(11)/Katie Jane Walters(10)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Ashlee Walz(12)/Macie Jacob(12)FRANKENMUTH 

# Kennedy Campbell(12)/Bella Meredith(12)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

 BYE

2 Lana Koualti(12)/Sophia  Kleer(9)Ann Arbor Greenhills

Round 2
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Doubles Flight:3

Round 1
1 Lulu George(10)/Maggie Pulte(10)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart

 BYE

# Christina Piche(12)/Sarah Elshaw(11)Traverse City St Francis

# Morgan Wilber(12)/Kaley Thivierge(12)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

# Lauren Kolodsick(12)/Grace Wieleba(9)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

 BYE

# Bryanna Hengesbach(11)/Sadie Carey(11)PORTLAND 

 BYE

4 Ella Mondroski(12)/Mallory Lindemann(9)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

 BYE

# Ashley McDonald(11)/Mckenna Milka(9)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

#Logan Merriweather(12)/Leah Coleman(12)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

5 August Carefelle(11)/Allie Sanocki(11)NORTH MUSKEGON 

 BYE

# Samantha Otting(9)/Sandra  Dekema(9)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Lauren  Brahant(11)/Elizabeth Harrington(12)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

# Chloe Sidenbender(11)/Dani Holden(11)BRANDYWINE 

# Tori Maynard(12)/Ellyanna Carman(9)OVID-ELSIE 

 BYE

6 Portia Beebe(11)/Kelly Minidis(10)ELK RAPIDS 

# Kailee Parsons(10)/Emma Sommerville(12)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

# Lucy Martin (11)/Lexie Thornhill(9)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

 BYE

3 Katie Grewe(11)/Lily Wolocko(9)Wixom St. Catherine

 BYE

# Amanda Mossner(12)/Michelle Mossner(12)FRANKENMUTH 

 BYE

# Quinn VanTol(11)/Mackenzie Radle(12)HARBOR SPRINGS 

# Laura Williams(10)/Erin Flaherty(12)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

# Lizzie Broekema(12)/Renee  St. Andre(11)Grand Rapids West Catholic

 BYE

2 Parini Rao(10)/Meera Pandey(9)Ann Arbor Greenhills

Round 2
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MHSAA Finals Tournament
Division: 4  Host: State Finals--D4  Type:Doubles Flight:4

Round 1
1 Sabeen Malick(12)/Meera  Tewari(9)Ann Arbor Greenhills

 BYE

# Julia Haddad(10)/Caroline Shaheen(9)Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central

# Charlotte  Westbrook(9)/Gabby  Cesario(9)HARBOR SPRINGS 

# Jasmine Rottman(11)/Brenna Staley(12)NORTH MUSKEGON 

 BYE

# Kate Ganton (10)/Maddison Arcaro (10)Jackson Lumen Christi Catholic

 BYE

4 Lizzie Frederick(9)/Caroline Knox(9)Traverse City St Francis

 BYE

# Jena  Bonner(10)/Anya Phillips(9)Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Prep

# Kate  Krupsky(12)/Savannah Sievers(11)Clarkston Everest Collegiate

5 Kristina Nickson(9)/Anna Hale(11)Ann Arbor Father Gabriel Richard

 BYE

# Adriana Adler(12)/Brooklynn Heinicke(10)PORTLAND 

# Karlie Kurlenda(11)/Ella Bocian(12)Grand Rapids West Catholic

# Jazmine King(11)/Alice Derriks(12)ELK RAPIDS 

# Alyse Notter(10)/Britta  Williams(12)FRANKENMUTH 

 BYE

6 Eileen McGlinchey(11)/Grace Ishak(6)Royal Oak Shrine Catholic

# Hannah Wheatley(12)/Miki Farah (6)Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett

# Kathryn Stenger(11)/Joanna Rabaut(10)Grand Rapids Catholic Central 

 BYE

3 Estela Nokaj(12)/Sarah Palushaj(10)Wixom St. Catherine

 BYE

# Hannah  Rivard(10)/Hannah  Sommerville(10)Midland BULLOCK CREEK

 BYE

# Abagail Solloway(10)/Isabelle Sosnoski(10)BRANDYWINE 

# Tamara Little(11)/Emma Mossolle(12)Brooklyn COLUMBIA CENTRAL

# Hailie  McCreery (9)/Jenna Tomasek (9)OVID-ELSIE 

 BYE

2 Katie Kelly(11)/Jordan Rivenburgh(10)Bloomfield Academy of the Sacred Heart
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2021  Review

2021 Division 4 Champion: Bloomfield Hills Academy of the Sacred Heart

Flight Champion (School) Runner-Up (School) Score 
 
Singles 
No. 1 S   Moorea McNalley (Clarkston Everest Collegiate) Lilly Bobrowski (Traverse City St. Francis) 6-0, 6-0 
No. 2 S Alexi Lewis (Traverse City St. Francis) Isabelle Burg (BH Academy of the Sacred Heart) 6-2, 6-3 
No. 3 S Jillian Sodini (Traverse City St. Francis) Adriana Krieger (Portland) 6-2, 6-1 
No. 4 S Olivia Eaker (Jackson Lumen Christia) Erika Graham (AA Father Gabriel Richard) 6-0, 6-4 
 
Doubles 
No. 1 D Marisa Nafso/Kayla Nafso Delanie Minnema/Caroline Rudolph 7-6(3), 2-6, 6-1 

(BH Academy of the Sacred Heart) (Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian)  
No. 2 D Reagan Nauta/Shannon Russell Lulu George/Maggie Pulte 7-5, 6-2 

(Grand Rapids West Catholic) (BH Academy of the Sacred Heart)  
No. 3 D Noor Simon/Angelina Kakos Hannah Nelson/Brooke Tietz 7-6(5), 6-4 

(BH Academy of the Sacred Heart) (Grand Rapids West Catholic)  
No. 4 D Marilyn Gaston/Greta Goszkowicz Olivia Vallone/Karlie Kurlenda 6-3, 7-5 

(North Muskegon) (Grand Rapids West Catholic)  
 

 2021 Results



Finals History

DIVISION 4 
Year   Champion (Coach)                                     Runner-Up 
2021   Bloomfield Hills Acad. of  the 
          Sacred Heart (Chris Shaya)                         Traverse City St. Francis 
2020  Season Canceled (COVID-19)                       
2019   Bloomfield Hills Acad. of  the 
          Sacred Heart (Judy Hehs/Jim Slaughter)    Monroe St. Mary CC 
2018  Bloomfield Hills Acad. of the 
          Sacred Heart (Judy Hehs/Jim Slaughter)    Traverse City St. Francis 
2017  Ann Arbor Greenhills (Mark Randolph)       Jackson Lumen Christi 
2016  Bloomfield Hills Acad. of the 
          Sacred Heart (Judy Hehs/Jim Slaughter)    Traverse City St. Francis 
2015  Bloomfield Hills Acad. of the 
          Sacred Heart (Judy Hehs/ Jim Slaughter)  Traverse City St. Francis  
2014  Grosse Ile (John Shade)                              Kalamazoo Christian 
2013  Bloomfield Hills Acad. of the 
          Sacred Heart (Judy Hehs/Jim Slaughter)    Grosse Ile  
2012  Bloomfield Hills Acad. of the 
          Sac. Heart (Judy Hehs/Jean Koehler)         Monroe St. Mary CC 
2011   Grand Rapids NorthPointe                          Bloomfield Hills Acad. of the 
          Christian (Erin Fouty)                                    Sacred Heart 
2010   Grand Rapids South Christian (Keith Stulp)     Williamston 
2009   Ann Arbor Greenhills (Mark Randolph)        Grand Rapids  
                                                                                NorthPointe Christian 
2008   Williamston (Steve Stanley)                         Grand Rapids  
                                                                                NorthPointe Christian 
2006   Detroit Country Day (Tom Ellis)                   Ann Arbor Greenhills 
2005   Detroit Country Day (Tom Ellis)                   Ann Arbor Greenhills 
2004   Detroit Country Day (Tom Ellis)                   North Muskegon 
2003  Detroit Country Day (Tom Ellis)                  Grosse Pointe Woods  
                                                                                U. Liggett 
2002  Grosse Pointe Woods  
          U. Liggett (Chuck Wright)                            Grandville Calvin Christian 
2001  Grosse Pointe Woods  
          U. Liggett (Chuck Wright/Bob Wood)          Detroit Country Day  
2000  Grosse Pointe Woods  
          U. Liggett (Chuck Wright/Bob Wood)          North Muskegon  
1999  Grosse Pointe Woods  
          U. Liggett (Chuck Wright/Bob Wood)          North Muskegon  
1998   Grosse Pointe Woods  
          U. Liggett (Chuck Wright/Bob Wood)           North Muskegon 
1997   Grosse Pointe Woods  
          U. Liggett (Chuck Wright)                             Detroit Country Day 
 
NOTE: Girls Tennis moved from a fall sport to a spring sport in 2007-08, thus 
there is no information for 2007. 

CLASS C-D 
Year   Champion (Coach)                                     Runner-Up 
1996   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Chuck Wright/Bob Wood)                           North Muskegon 
1995   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett 
           (Bob Wood/Sarah Mayer)                           North Muskegon 
1994   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Bob Wood/Sarah Mayer)                            Kalamazoo Hackett 
1993   Detroit Country Day (Brad Gilman)              Grosse Pointe Woods  
                                                                                University Liggett 
1992   Detroit Country Day (Brad Gilman)              North Muskegon 
1991   Detroit Country Day (Carole Russell)          Galesburg-Augusta 
1990   Detroit Country Day (Carole Russell)          Galesburg-Augusta 
1989   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Bob Wood)                                                  Detroit Country Day 
1988   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett 
          (Bob Wood)                                                  Detroit Country Day 
1987   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Bob Wood)                                                  Detroit Country Day 
1986   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Bob Hartwick)                                              Detroit Country Day 
1985   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Bob Hartwick)                                              Detroit Country Day 
1984   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (Carol vonStade)                                          Detroit Country Day 
1983   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (George Andrews)                                        Kalamazoo Hackett 
1982   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (George Andrews)                                        Kalamazoo Hackett 
1981   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett  
          (George Andrews)                                        Ann Arbor Greenhills 
1980   Grosse Pointe Woods University Liggett 
          (George Andrews)                                        Kalamazoo Hackett 
1979   Bloomfield Hills Kingswood-Cranbrook  
          (Nancy Ryan)                                               Grosse Pointe Woods             
                                                                                University Liggett


	GTN D4 Program.pdf
	D4.pdf
	D4.pdf
	D4.pdf
	2022 Qualifies GTN.pdf
	D4 Teams



	MHSAA Finals Tournament (30).pdf

	D4 roster.pdf
	D4 Roster




